BID TABULATION
ASPEN POND - WEST BOSTON COURT DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NO. SW1918
BID OPENING 01/29/2019 AT 2:00 P.M. AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING

BID NO. 19.143

CHEROKEE PRIDE CONSTRUCTION STRONGIANDLLC. TITN [RL HENSLEY CONSTRUCTIONING. GRADE LINE CONSTRLCTION LLC. MAGNUM CONSTRUCTION, INC. NABTIOLZ CONSTRLCTION CORFORATION |
PO BOX 28 4TH STREET 9811 EA6TH PLACE 0. BOX 2528 2501 N, HEMLOCK COURT 10319 E. S4TH STREET
SAPULPA, OK 74066 BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012 TULSA. OK 74146 BROKEN ARROW, OK 74013 BROKEN ARROW, OK 74012 TULSA, OK 74146
SPEC. Engineer's Estimate |1918)706-1630 (918)938-8441 (918)663-9936 (218)402-5001 (918)251-8667 (918)632-7220
No. No. Pay Item Description Units Qty. Unit Cost Extension Unit Cost Extension Unit Cost Extension Unit Cost Extension Unit Cost Extension Unit Cost Extension Unit Cost Extension
1 [201(8) CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS s 500.00 [ § 500.00 | 8 5,000.00 | § 5,000.00 | § 3,308.00 | § 3.308.00 | $ 1,500.00 | § 1,500.00 | § 9,500.00 | § 9,500.00 | § 9.753.00 [ § 9,753.00 | § 8,850.00 | § 8,850.00
2 [22110 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE LF 400f § 3.00($§ 1,200.00 | $ 2.00 | § 800.00 | § 3.60 | $ 1,440.00 | 8 3.008 1,200.00 | § 3008 1,200.00 | § 2508 1,000.00 | 8 5.00 |8 2,000.00
3 221(D) TEMPORARY SEDIMENT FILTER EA 4] $ 35000 [ § 1,400.00 | § 150.00 | § 600.00 | § 16540 | § 661.60 | 8 350.00 | § 140000 | § 150.00 | § 600.00 | § 40.00 | § 160.00 | § 400.00 | § 1,600.00
4 [230(A) SOLID SLAB SOD SY 330] 8 5.00($% 1,650.00 | § 5.00 |8 1,650.00 | $ 290 | $ 957.00 | S 6.50 | 8 2,145.00 | $ 6008 1,980.00 | § 7.50 [ § 2,475.00 | § 37508 1,237.50
5 [509(0) CLASS "A" CONCRETE (SMALL STRUCTURES) CY 1.77] § 900.00 | § 1,593.00 | § 1,200.00 | § 2,124.00 | § 1,852.60 | § 3,279.10 | § 600.00 | § 1,062.00 | 8 1,100.00 | § 1,947.00 | § 1.400.00 | § 2,478.00 | § 4,200.00 | § 7,434.00
6 |511(A) REINFORCING STEEL LB 114] s 175 | § 199.50 | § 5008 570.00 0.00 0.00]5S 150 | § 171,00 | § 1.50 | § 171.00 | $ 225(8 256.50 | § 2008 228.00
7 |601(A) TYPE | - PLAIN RIPRAP TON 45] 8 110.00 | § 495.00 | $ 100.00 | § 450.00 | § 200,00 | § 900.00 | $ 164.00 | § 738.00 | § 75.00 | § 33750 | § 100.00 | § 450.00 | 8§ 91.00 | § 409.50
8 |610(A) 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK SY 24| 8 80.00 [ § 1,920.00 | § 75.00 | § 1,800.00 | § 49.00 [ § 1,176.00 | § 65.00 [ § 1,560.00 | $ 55.00 | $ 1,320.00 | § 55.00 | § 1,320.00 | § 60.00 | § 1,440.00
9 |ell(A) MANHOLE - 5' DIAMETER EA HIB 3.750.00 | § 7,500.00 | $ 2,500.00 | § 5,000.00 | § 3,769.00 | § 7,538.00 | § 4,100.00 | § 8.200.00 | § 3.000.00 | § 6,000.00 | § 3.800.00 | § 7,600.00 | § 4.325.00 | § 8,650.00
10 |611(B) ADDITIONAL DEPTH IN MANHOLE (5' DIAMETER) VF 88| 8 250.00 | 8 2,200.00 | § 200.00 | § 1,760.00 | $ 41325 [ § 3,636.60 | § 250.00 | § 2,200.00 | $ 300.00 | § 2,640.00 | § 226.00 [ § 1,988.80 | § 585.00 | § 5,148.00
11 |611(G) SPECIAL INLET DRAIN (5T29-6 x 3 RECESSED INLET W/LID) EA 2] s 3,500.00 | 8 7,000.00 | § 4,000.00 | § 8,000.00 | § 5,769.00 | § 11,538.00 | § 5.700.00 | § 1140000 | § 5.500.00 | § 11,000.00 | § 4,500.35 | § 9,000.70 | § 7,222.00 | § 14,444.00
12 613(EE) 15" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE LF 94| $ 85.00 | 8 7,990.00 | § 60.00 | § 5,640.00 | $ 36.55| 8 343570 | § 60.00 | $ 5,640.00 | 8 5500 8 5.170.00 | § 130.00 | § 12,220.00 | § 66.50 [ § 6,251.00
13 [613(EE) 30" CORUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE LF 430] § 115.00 [ 8 49,450.00 | § 79.00 | §  33,970.00 | § 60.75[ 8 26,122.50 | § 100.00 | $  43,000.00 | $ 92.00 [ § 39,560.00 | § 80.00 | S 34,400.00 | $ 118.25 | §  50,847.50
14 |519(B) REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE LF 0] 8 10.00 | § 300.00 | § 20.00 | § 600.00 | $ 5720 8 1,716.00 | § 12.00 | § 360.00 | $ 15.00 | § 450.00 | § 43.00 | § 1,290.00 | § 26.00 | § 780.00
15 |s619(B) REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK SY 24| s 2200 § 528.00 | § 10.00 | § 240,00 | $ 16.00 | § 384.00 | § 30.00 | § 720.00 | $ 10.00 | § 240.00 | § 27.00 | § 648.00 | § 350058 840.00
16 |641 MOBILIZATION LS 1] s 1,500.00 | § 1,500.00 | § 3,000.00 | $ 3,000.00 | § 15,900.00 | § 15,900.00 | § 2,500.00 | § 2,500.00 | § 8.500.00 | $ 8,500.00 | § 9,500.00 | § 9,500.00 | § 4,900.00 | § 4,900.00
17 |642(B) CONSTRUCTION STAKING LEVEL Il LS 1| 5 1,000.00 | § 1,000.00 | § 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00 | $ 2,333.00 | § 2,333.00 [ § 3.000.00 | $§ 3.000.00 ] 8 1.500.00 | § 1,500.00 | 8§ 3,560.00 | § 3.560.00 | § 2,370.00 | § 2,370.00
18 $80(1) CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1|3 750.00 | § 750.00 | § 1,500.00 | § 1,500.00 | $ 1,378.00 | § 1,378.00 | § 1,400.00 | § 1,400.00 | § 1,250.00 | § 1,250.00 | 8 1,600.00 | $ 1,600.00 | § 2,840.00 | § 2.840.00
19 [BA216 PAVEMENT CUT & REPAIR LE 30| s 40.00 | § 1,200.00 | § 100.00 | § 3,000.00 | § 289.00 | § 8,670.00 | § 210.00 | § 6,300.00 | § 125.00 [ § 3,750.00 | 8 450.00 | §  13,500.00 | § 22725 | 8 6,817.50
20 [sP20 PROJECT SIGN EA s 900.00 | $ 900.00 | § 2,000.00 | $ 2,000.00 ] § 44100 [ § 441,00 | § 1,000.00 | § 1,000.00 | § 900.00 | § 900.00 | 1,500.00 | § 1,500.00 | $ 500.00 [ S 500.00
Tatal Base Bid s 89.275.50 | s 78,704.00 | 5 94,814.50 | s 95,496.00 | s 98,015.50 | 114,700.00 | s 127,587.00
1 2 3 4 5 6
(v E()L'E\D LEVEL,LLC. mﬂ CIVIL CONTRACTORS,LLC. SHRUM EXCAVATION COMPANY,INC. 'I'EA\GLE C{)ﬁ TRUCTION & UTILITY KSL DIRT WORKS LLC. Emﬂﬁ GENERAL CONTRACTING 'l']_\lBERWaLl- EXCAVATING LLC.
4732 N 4318 7848 S. ELM PLACE 15135 W, ISTH PLACE SOUTH 2241 S 499TH WEST AVENUE 178 COUNTY ROAD 2706 P.0. BOX 1689 P.0. BOX 636
PRYOR, OK 74361 BROKEN ARROW, OK 74011 SAND SPRINGS, OK 74063 TULSA, OK 74107 BARTLESVILLE, OK 74003 WOODWARD, OK 73802 BROKEN ARROW, OK 73013
Item Spec. Engineer's Estimate (918)370-1222 (918)740-8810 (918)855-4471 (918)233-4151 (918)336-2184 (580)254-8066 (580)355-8832
No. No. Pay Item Description Units Qty Unit Cost Extension Unit Cost Extension Unit Cost Extension Unit Cost Extension Unit Cost Extension Unit Cost Extension Unit Cost Extension Unit Cost Extension
1 201(A) CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1] s 500.00 [ § 500.00 | $ 6,000.00 | § 6,000.00 | § 7,500.00 | $ 7,500.00 | § 16,000.00 | § 16,000.00 | § 15,000.00 | § 15,000.00 [$§ 2500000 S 2500000 |$  20000.00| 8%  20.000.00 8§ - 18 =
2 [221(0) TEMPORARY SILT FENCE LF 400 § 3008 1,200.00 | § 4.00 | § 1.600.00 | $ 3.00 | 8 1,200.00 | § 0.75]8 300.00 | § 4008 1,600.00 | § 4.00]8 1,600.00 | $ 10.50 | § 4,200.00 | 8 - |8 3
3 [221D) TEMPORARY SEDIMENT FILTER EA 4l s 350.00 | § 1,400.00 | § 2500 (8 100.00 | 8 200.00 | § 800.00 | $ 75.00 | § 300.00 | § 250.00 | § 1,000.00 | § 500.00 | $ 2,000.00 | § 200.00 [ § 800.00 | § - 18 -
4 |230(A) SOLID SLAB SOD SY 330] s 5008 1,650.00 | § 4.00 | $ 1,320.00 | $ 7.00 (S 2,310.00 | § 50018 1,650.00 | § 6.00]S 1,980.00 | § 50018 1,650.00 | § 1000 [ 8 3,300.00 | 8 - |8 #
5 [309(0) CLASS "A" CONCRETE (SMALL STRUCTURES) cY 1.77] § 900.00 | § 1,593.00 | § 3,000.00 | § 5,310.00 | 8 1,600.00 | § 2,832.00 | § 2.500.00 [ § 442500 8 750.00 | § 1,327.50 | § 1,500.00 | § 2,655.00 | § 2,450.00 | $ 4,336.50 | § - 18 -
6 |511(A) REINFORCING STEEL LB 114] s 175 | § 199.50 | $ 20.00 [ § 2,280.00 | $ 5.00] 8 570.00 | $ 7.00]8 798.00 | 4.00]$ 456.00 | § 5.00]8 570,00 | § 3.00]8 342.00 | § - |s -
7 |601(A) TYPE | - PLAIN RIPRAP TON 45§ 110.00 | § 495.00 | $ 76.00 | § 342.00 [ 8 200.00 | § 900.00 | § 200.00 | § 900.00 | $ 72.00 | § 32400 | 8 85.00 | $ 38250 | § 195.00 | § 877.50 | § - s -
8 |610(A) 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK SY 24] s 80.00 | § 1,920.00 | § 75.00 | § 1,800.00 | $ 80.00 | $ 1,920.00 | § 91.00 [ § 2,184.00 | § 65.00 | § 1,560.00 | § 65.00 | § 1,560.00 | § 90.00 | § 2,160.00 | § - |s i
9 |sl1(A) MANHOLE - 5' DIAMETER EA 2] § 3,750.00 | § 7,500.00 | § 3,500.00 | § 7,000.00 | § 4,000.00 | $ 8,000.00 | § 7,000.00 | $ 14,000.00 | § 6,500.00 | § 13,000.00 | § 7,500.00 | $ 15,000.00 | $ 4,900.00 | § 9,800.00 | § - 1s 2
10 |611(B) ADDITIONAL DEPTH IN MANHOLE (5' DIAMETER) VF 33| § 250.00 | § 2,200.00 | § 250.00 | § 2,200.00 | § 575.00 | § 5,060.00 | § 200.00 | 8 1,760.00 | $ 400.00 | § 3,520.00 | § 500.00 | § 4,400,00 | § 198.00 | § 1,742.40 | § - |3 "
11 [611(G) SPECIAL INLET DRAIN (ST29-6 x 3 RECESSED INLET W/LID) EA HIB 3.500.00 | § 7,000.00 | § 5,000.00 | § 10,000.00 | § 8,000.00 | § 16,000.00 | § 8,000.00 | §  16,000.00 | § 9,500.00 | § 19,000.00 | § 10,000.00 | §  20,000.00 | $ 4,800.00 | § 9,600.00 | § - |s s
12 |613(EE) 15" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE LF 9] s 85.00[ 8 7,990.00 | § 95.00 | § 8,930.00 | § 65.00 | § 6,110.00 | § 55.00 [ 8 5,170.00 | $ 120.00 | § 11,280.00 | § 50.00 | § 4,700.00 | § 88.00 | § 8,272.00 | § - |3 %
13 |613(EE) 30" CORUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE LF 430] 8 115.00 | 8 49.450.00 | § 12000 | $  51,600.00 | § 115.00 | § 49,450.00 | § 60.00 [ $ 25800008 150.00 | § 64,500.00 | § 100.00 [ §  43,000.00 | § 22000 | §  94,600.00 | § - s -
14 [619(B) REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE LF 30| § 10.00 | § 300.00 | § 2500 | $ 750.00 | § 25.00 | $ 750.00 | § 12.00 | § 360.00 | § 25.00 | § 750.00 | § 25.00 | § 750.00 | $ 98.00 | § 2,040.00 | § - s -
15 |619(B) REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK SY 24| § 22,00 § 528.00 | § 20.00 | § 480.00 | $ 25.00 | $ 600.00 | § 20.00 | § 480.00 | § 18.00 | 8§ 43200 § 10.00 [ 8 240.00 | § 85.00 | § 2,040.00 | § 2 $ -
16 |64l MOBILIZATION LS 1] s 1,500.00 | § 1,500.00 | § 10,000.00 | § 10,000.00 | § 7.000.00 | § 7,000.00 | $  20,000.00 | §  20,000.00 | § 7,500.00 | 8 7.500.00 | §  20,000.00 | §  20,000.00 | §  10.000.00 | § 10,000.00 | § - IS <
17 |642(B) CONSTRUCTION STAKING LEVEL [I LS 1 s 1.000.00 | § 1,000.00 | § 2,500.00 | § 2,500.00 | § 2,000.00 | § 2,000.00 | § 15,000.00 | $ 15,000.00 | $ 4,500.00 | 8 4,500.00 | $ 3,500.00 | § 3,500.00 | § 7,500.00 | § 7,500.00 | § - b -
18 |s80()) CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1| s 750.00 | § 750.00 | § 2,500.00 | § 2,500.00 | § 1.400.00 | § 1,400.00 | § 8,000.00 | § 8,000.00 | § 3,500.00 | § 3,500.00 | § 3,500.00 | § 3,500.00 | $ 8,000.00 | § 8,000.00 | § - $ g
19 [BA21§ PAVEMENT CUT & REPAIR LF 30| s 40.00 | § 1.200.00 | § 400.00 | §  12,000.00 | § 425.00 | § 12,750.00 | § 200.00 | $ 6,000.00 | § 275.00 | § 8,250.00 | § 500.00 | $ 15,000.00 | $ 130.00 | § 3,900.00 | § - § -
20  |sP20 PROJECT SIGN EA 1] s 900.00 | § 900.00 | § 1,500.00 | § 1,500.00 | § 1,500.00 | § 1,500.00 | § 2.837.00 | § 2,837.00 | § 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | § 2,000.00 | $ 2,000.00 | § 3,000.00 [ § 3.000.00 NON-RESPOSIVE*
Total Base Bid
g 89,275.50 | § 128,212.00 | § 128,652.00 | S 141,964.00 | § 160,479.50 | § 167,507.50 | § 197,410.40 0.00)
7 8 9 10 11 12 13

*Timber Wolf Excavating.LL.C, was determined to be non-responsive as they did not submit an entire printed bid bood as required by instructions to bidders.

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:00pm on January 29, 2019. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves

the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

Rofer Hughes P.E.
Engineering Division Manager




